## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

## GOVERNOR'S ORDER NO. 17 FOR 1935

## Order providing additional protection for Chinese Ringneck or English Pheasants

Whereas, the Director of the Division of Game and Fish of the Minnesota Department of Conservation has investigated the necessity of providing additional protection for Chinese Ringneck or English pheasants and has found that these species are in danger of undue depletion in the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota.

Therefore, I, Floyd B. Olson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to authority vested in me by Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 5640, do hereby order and declare that Chinese Ringneck or English pheasants for which an open season has been declared, may not be taken in the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota, during the year 1935.

This regulation or order supersedes the order of the Director of the Division of Game and Fish of the State of Minnesota, relative to the season and regulations for the taking of such pheasants, made and issued on the 16th day of August, 1935, and known and designated as Director's Order No. 666, so far as it pertains to the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota.

This regulation and order is made by me so, as to properly protect such Chinese Ringneck or English pheasants and to prevent the undue depletion thereof.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, the  $\frac{14}{14}$  day of October, 1935.

love

Fløyd B. Olson Governor, State of Minnesota.

ATTEST:

//MUP 7 Car

Mike Holm Secretary of State.

7606

7606

i.

ور . مور

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT 1 4 1935